V. Other words or marks are entered in addition to the number of voting rights allotted.

Article 11

The voting rights shall be calculated on site immediately after the end of the poll, and the

results of the calculation, including the list of persons elected as directors and the numbers of

votes with which they were elected, shall be announced by the chair on the site.

The ballots for the election referred to in the preceding paragraph shall be sealed with the

signatures of the monitoring personnel and kept in proper custody for at least one year. If,

however, a shareholder files a lawsuit pursuant to Article 189 of the Company Act, the

recording shall be retained until the conclusion of the litigation.

Article 12

The board of directors of the Company shall issue notifications to the persons elected as

directors.

Article 13

These Procedures, and any amendments hereto, shall be implemented after approval by a

shareholders meeting.

~62~

Appendix VI.
Minimum number of shares to be held by directors and supervisors and numbers of

shares held by the directors and supervisors individually and by the entire bodies

thereof

Wanshih Electronic Co., Ltd.
Shareholdings of Directors

Record Date: April 15, 2024

Position Name
Date

elected

Shareholding while elected Shares currently held

Number of

Share

Shareholding

ratio (%)

Number of

Share

Shareholding

ratio (%)

Chairman Lake Chang
July 15,

2021
1,230,000  1.69% 1,330,000  1.83%

Director
WONDERFUL HI-TECH CO., LTD.

Representative: Ringo Chang

July 15,

2021
18,309,272  25.23% 17,497,272  24.11%

Director

Asahi Communications Co., Ltd.

Representative:

Kanno Takanobu

July 15,

2021
13,723,175  18.91% 13,723,175  18.91%

Director

Japan Automatic Machine Co., Ltd.

Representative:

Mizuno Masafumi

July 15,

2021
1,620,262  2.23% 1,620,262  2.23%

Director Ping-Che Lee
July 15,

2021
23,337  0.03% 23,337  0.03%

Independent

Director
Tu-Tsun Tsai

July 15,

2021
0  0.00% 0  0.00%

Independent

Director
Jui-Ming Chang

July 15,

2021
0  0.00% 0  0.00%

Independent

Director
Chao-Hsiang Cheng

July 15,

2021
0  0.00% 0  0.00%

Independent

Director
Cheng Ho Hsiao

July 15,

2021
0  0.00% 0  0.00%

   Total 34,906,046   34,194,046

Remarks:

1. The above shareholding refers to the number of shares registered on the shareholders roster as of

April 15, 2024, the book closure date for the 2024 Annual Shareholders' Meeting.

2. In accordance with Article 26 of the Securities and Exchange Act and the Rules and Review

Procedures for Director and Supervisor Share Ownership Ratios at Public Companies, the number

of shares to be held by all directors of the Company shall be 10% of the total number of shares

issued; the minimum number of shares shall be 10 million; if the Company has two or more

independent directors, the percentage of shares held by all directors may be further reduced to 80%.